Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041218\
Data File : FE026642.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 12 Apr 2018 10:23

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : 50 PPM TRPH STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: Apr 13 02:07:58 2018

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_E\methods\FE040918.M

Quant Title
OLast Update

Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Taraet Compounds

1 N-OCTANE

2) N-DECANE

3) N-DODECANE

4) N-TETRADECANE

5) N-HEXADECANE

6) N-OCTADECANE

7) N-EICOSANE

8) N-DOCOSANE

10) N-TETRACOSANE

11) N-HEXACOSANE

12) N-OCTACOSANE

13) N-TRIACONTANE

14) N-DOTRIACONTANE
15) N-TETRATRIACONTANE
16) N-HEXATRIACONTANE
17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE
18) N-TETRACONTANE

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FEO40918_.M Fri Apr 13 02:08:25 2018

15.323

2.811
4.971
7.015
8.828
10.442
11.895
13.214
14 .421
15.532
16.557
17.513
18.405
19.238
20.022
20.785
21.698
22.875

Response

9806022

8099000
9595568
10729327
11498605
12019935
12245166
12036539
11575665
11146500
10606232
10403277
10037457
8095184
5418299
3354961
2237967
1762925

Conc Units

50.194 ug/ml

50.999 ua/ml
55.874 ua/ml
57.124 ua/ml
56.084 ug/ml
54.264 ua/ml
52.353 ua/ml
51.631 ua/ml
50.365 ua/ml
50.148 ua/ml
51.019 ua/ml
56.475 ua/ml
58.564 ua/ml
45.209 uag/ml
29.357 ua/ml
18.295 ua/ml
13.071 ua/ml
10.195 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE041218\
Data File : FE026642.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 12 Apr 2018 10:23

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : 50 PPM TRPH STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Apr 13 02:07:58 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE040918.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Apr 09 14:09:36 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #1 N-OCTANE

1200000 2.810 R.T.:  2.811 min
1000000 Delta R.T.: -0.008 min
Response: 8099000
800000 Conc: 51.00 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000 l\_
Tme 250 260 270 280 290 300 310 320
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #2 N-DECANE
1200000 4.971 R.T.: 4_.971 min
1000000 Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 9595568
800000 Conc: 55.87 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000
+
0
1TH'I'ITH‘I‘ITFFHTFH‘ITH‘I‘ITFFHTH‘I‘ITH‘I‘ITI‘I11TH‘I‘ITWTW
Time 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #3 N-DODECANE
7.016 R.T.: 7.015 min
Delta R.T.: 0.006 min
1000000 Response: 10729327
Conc: 57.12 ug/ml
500000
+
O'I""I""I""I""I'"'I""I"'
Time 670 680 690 7.00 710 720 7.30
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #4 N-TETRADECANE
8.828 R.T.: 8.828 min
Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
1000000 Response: 11498605
Conc: 56.08 ug/ml
500000
+
0
wwwwwmwmm
Time 8.55 8.60 8.65 8.70 8.75 8.80 8.85 8.90 8.95 9.00 9.05 9.10
FE026642.D FE040918.M Fri Apr 13 02:08:27 2018
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Response_
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1200000
1000000
800000
600000
400000

200000

Time

FEO2664

Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

10.443

+

10. 20 10. 30 10 40 10 50 10 60 10. 70
Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

11.896

+

11. 50 11. 60 11. 70 11. 80 11. 90 12. OO 12. 10 12.20
Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

13.215

+

12.80 12.90 13.00 13.10 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 13.60
Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

14.421

+

14 10 14 20 14. 30 14. 40 14. 50 14. 60 14. 70

2.D FEO040918.M

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.442 min

Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 12019935

Conc: 54.26 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.895 min

Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 12245166

Conc: 52.35 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 13.214 min

Delta R.T.: 0.010 min
Response: 12036539

Conc: 51.63 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 14.421 min

Delta R.T.: 0.010 min
Response: 11575665

Conc: 50.36 ug/ml

Fri Apr 13 02:08:28 2018
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Response_
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FEO26642.D FE040918.M

Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

15.323

: L
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Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

15.533

+

T | | T
15.00 15.20 15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

16.558

+

16.35 16.40 16.45 16.50 16.55 16.60 16.65 16.70 16.75

Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH
17.514
+
— T T T T T T T T T T T T
17.20 17.30 17.40 1750 17.60 17.70 17.80

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 15.323 min
Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 9806022

Conc: 50.19 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.532 min

Delta R.T.: 0.010 min
Response: 11146500

Conc: 50.15 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 16.557 min

Delta R.T.: 0.010 min
Response: 10606232

Conc: 51.02 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 17.513 min

Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 10403277

Conc: 56.48 ug/ml

Fri Apr 13 02:08:28 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE

1000000
18.406 R.T.: 18.405 min
800000 Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 10037457
600000 Conc: 58.56 ug/ml
400000
200000
+
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |
Time 1810 1820 1830 1840 1850  18.60
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
800000
19.239 R.T.: 19.238 min
Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
600000 Response: 8095184
Conc: 45.21 ug/ml
400000
200000
Time 18.80 18.90 19.00 1910 1020 19.30 19.40 19.50
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
600000
20.022 R.T.: 20.022 min
500000 Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 5418299
400000 Conc: 29.36 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000 "
Tme 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020
Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
20.785 R.T.: 20.785 min

300000 Delta R.T.: -0.001 min
Response: 3354961
Conc: 18.29 ug/ml
200000
100000
+

Time 20. 40 20. 50 20. 60 20. 70 20 80 20 90 21. OO 21.10
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Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

21.699 R.T.: 21.698 min
200000 Delta R.T.: -0.003 min
Response: 2237967
150000 Conc: 13.07 ug/ml
100000
50000
0

T
Time 21.30 21.40 21.50 21.60 21.70 21.80 21.90 22.00

Response_ Signal: FE026642.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE
150000 22.874 R.T.: 22.875 min
Delta R.T.: -0.004 min
Response: 1762925
100000 Conc: 10.20 ug/ml

50000

Time 22.40 22.60 22.80

FEO26642.D FE040918.M

T
23.00 23.20
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